

VIZIERA PROTECTIE PVC EOTOOLS

DESCRIERE PRODUS

Produsul asigura protectia fetei impotriva stropirilor si impactului cu particule de joasa si medie energie. Viziera este constituita din semi-calota, sistem de prindere pe cap si protectie transparenta din policarbonat.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

- Ecranul contine folie de protectie pe ambele fete. Desprindeti foliile de protectie inainte de prima utilizare.
- Aplicati viziera pe cap si fixati-o cu ajutorul benzii pe partea superioara a capului. Puteti slabi sau mari forta de strangere a benzii cu ajutorul piulitei amplasate pe banda.
- Ecranul de protectie trebuie sa acopere intreaga fata pentru asigurarea unei protectii corespunzatoare.
- Produsul nu asigura protectie nelimitata a fetei. Nu este destinata protectiei impotriva particulelor cu viteza mare si/sau cu energie mare de impact.
- Inspectati produsul inainte de fiecare utilizare. Nu folositi produsul daca observati deteriorari.



INSTRUCTIUNI DE INTRETINERE SI DEPOZITARE

Pastrati produsul in stare curata. Curatati produsul cu o carpa uscata dupa fiecare utilizare. Daca este necesar, folositi o carpa umezita in apa si sapun; stergeti produsul cu o carpa uscata. Nu folositi solventi chimici. Depozitati produsul pe rafturi, la temperaturi cuprinse intre -5°C si 40°C ferit de surse de caldura si/sau aprindere si de razele solare. Feriti Produsul de contactul cu substante chimice.

EVOTOOLS PVC PROTECTIVE FACE SHIELD

PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS

The product provides protection for the face against splashes and impacts from low- and medium-energy particles.

The face shield consists of a semi-visor headband assembly, a head attachment system, and a transparent polycarbonate protective screen.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- The protective screen is covered with a protective film on both sides. Remove the protective films before first use.
- Place the face shield on your head and secure it using the headband. The tightening force of the headband can be adjusted using the nut located on the headband.
- The protective screen must cover the entire face to ensure adequate protection.
- The product does not provide unlimited face protection. It is not intended to protect against high-speed particles and/or high-energy impacts.
- Inspect the product before each use. Do not use the product if any damage is detected.



MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Keep the product clean. Clean the product with a dry cloth after each use. If necessary, use a cloth dampened with water and soap, then wipe the product with a dry cloth. Do not use chemical solvents.

Store the product on shelves at temperatures between **-5°C and 40°C**, away from sources of heat and/or ignition and direct sunlight. Avoid contact with chemicals.

Visiera protettiva in PVC EVOTOOLS

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO S

Il prodotto offre protezione al viso contro schizzi e impatti di particelle a bassa e media energia.

La visiera è composta da una fascia che funge da semivisiera, un sistema di fissaggio alla testa e uno schermo protettivo trasparente in policarbonato.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

- Lo schermo protettivo è ricoperto da una pellicola protettiva su entrambi i lati. Rimuovere le pellicole protettive prima del primo utilizzo.
- Posiziona la visiera sulla testa e fissala utilizzando l'elastico. La forza di serraggio dell'elastico può essere regolata tramite il dado presente sull'elastico stesso.
- La visiera protettiva deve coprire l'intero viso per garantire una protezione adeguata.
- Il prodotto non offre una protezione illimitata del viso. Non è progettato per proteggere da particelle ad alta velocità e/o impatti ad alta energia.
- Ispezionare il prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo. Non utilizzare il prodotto se si riscontrano danni .



ISTRUZIONI PER LA MANUTENZIONE E LA CONSERVAZIONE

Mantenere il prodotto pulito. Pulire il prodotto con un panno asciutto dopo ogni utilizzo. Se necessario, utilizzare un panno inumidito con acqua e sapone, quindi asciugare il prodotto con un panno asciutto. Non utilizzare solventi chimici.

Conservare il prodotto su scaffali a temperature comprese tra **-5 °C e 40 °C** , lontano da fonti di calore e/o accensione e dalla luce solare diretta. Evitare il contatto con sostanze chimiche.

PROTECTOR FACIAL DE PVC EVOTOOLS

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

El producto ofrece protección para el rostro contra salpicaduras e impactos de partículas de baja y media energía.

La pantalla facial consta de una diadema tipo semivisera, un sistema de sujeción a la cabeza y una pantalla protectora transparente de policarbonato.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

- La pantalla protectora está cubierta con una película protectora en ambos lados. Retire las películas protectoras antes del primer uso.
- Colócate la careta protectora y sujétala con la diadema. La tensión de la diadema se puede ajustar mediante la tuerca que lleva incorporada.
- La pantalla protectora debe cubrir todo el rostro para garantizar una protección adecuada.
- El producto no ofrece protección facial ilimitada. No está diseñado para proteger contra partículas a alta velocidad ni impactos de alta energía.
- Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso. No utilice el producto si detecta algún daño .



INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO Y ALMACENAMIENTO

Mantenga el producto limpio. Límpielo con un paño seco después de cada uso. Si es necesario, utilice un paño humedecido con agua y jabón, y luego séquelo con un paño seco. No utilice disolventes químicos.

Almacene el producto en estantes a temperaturas entre **-5 °C y 40 °C** , lejos de fuentes de calor o ignición y de la luz solar directa. Evite el contacto con productos químicos.

EVOTOOLS PVC VÉDŐ ARCVÉDŐ

TERMÉKLEÍRÁS

A termék védelmet nyújt az arcnak a kis és közepes energiájú részecskék fröccsenése és ütései ellen.

Az arcvédő egy félig látómezős fejpántból, egy fejre rögzítő rendszerből és egy átlátszó polikarbonát védőernyőből áll.

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

- A védőképernyő mindkét oldalán védőfólia van. Első használat előtt távolítsa el a védőfóliákat.
- Helyezze az arcvédőt a fejére, és rögzítse a fejpánttal. A fejpánt meghúzási erősségét a fejpánton található anya segítségével lehet beállítani.
- A védőképernyőnek a teljes arcot le kell fednie a megfelelő védelem biztosítása érdekében.
- A termék nem nyújt korlátlan arcvédelmet. Nem alkalmas nagy sebességű részecskék és/vagy nagy energiájú ütések elleni védelemre.
- Minden használat előtt ellenőrizze a terméket. Ne használja a terméket, ha bármilyen sérülést észlel.



KARBANTARTÁSI ÉS TÁROLÁSI UTASÍTÁSOK

Tartsa tisztán a terméket. Minden használat után tisztítsa meg a terméket száraz ruhával. Szükség esetén használjon szappanos vízzel benedvesített kendőt, majd törölje át a terméket száraz ruhával. Ne használjon kémiai oldószereket.

A terméket polcokon, **-5°C és 40°C közötti hőmérsékleten**, hőtől és/vagy gyújtóforrástól, valamint közvetlen napfénytől távol tárolja. Kerülje a vegyszerekkel való érintkezést.

EVOTOOLS ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΥΤΙΚΗ ΑΣΠΙΔΑ ΠΡΟΣΩΠΟΥ PVC

ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ S

Το προϊόν παρέχει προστασία στο πρόσωπο από πιτσιλιές και κρούσεις από σωματίδια χαμηλής και μέσης ενέργειας.

Η ασπίδα προσώπου αποτελείται από ένα συγκρότημα ημι-προσωπίδας για το κεφάλι, ένα σύστημα στερέωσης κεφαλής και μια διαφανή προστατευτική οθόνη από πολυανθρακικό.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

- Η προστατευτική οθόνη καλύπτεται με προστατευτική μεμβράνη και στις δύο πλευρές. Αφαιρέστε τις προστατευτικές μεμβράνες πριν από την πρώτη χρήση.
- Τοποθετήστε την προσωπίδα στο κεφάλι σας και ασφαλίστε την χρησιμοποιώντας την κορδέλα. Η δύναμη σύσφιξης της κορδέλας μπορεί να ρυθμιστεί χρησιμοποιώντας το παξιμάδι που βρίσκεται στην κορδέλα.
- Η προστατευτική οθόνη πρέπει να καλύπτει ολόκληρο το πρόσωπο για να διασφαλίζεται επαρκής προστασία.
- Το προϊόν δεν παρέχει απεριόριστη προστασία προσώπου. Δεν προορίζεται για προστασία από σωματίδια υψηλής ταχύτητας ή/και κρούσεις υψηλής ενέργειας.
- Επιθεωρήστε το προϊόν πριν από κάθε χρήση. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε εάν εντοπιστεί οποιαδήποτε ζημιά .



ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗΣ

Διατηρήστε το προϊόν καθαρό. Καθαρίστε το προϊόν με ένα στεγνό πανί μετά από κάθε χρήση. Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, χρησιμοποιήστε ένα πανί βρεγμένο με νερό και σαπούνι και στη συνέχεια σκουπίστε το προϊόν με ένα στεγνό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε χημικά διαλύματα.

Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ράφια σε θερμοκρασίες μεταξύ **-5°C και 40°C** , μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας ή/και ανάφλεξης και άμεσο ηλιακό φως. Αποφύγετε την επαφή με χημικά.

EVOTOOLS PVC ЗАЩИТЕН ЛИЦОВ ЩИТ

ОПИСАНИЕ НА ПРОДУКТА

Продуктът осигурява защита на лицето от пръски и удари от частици с ниска и средна енергия.

Лицевият щит се състои от полу-визьор, система за закрепване на главата и прозрачен защитен екран от поликарбонат.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА

- Защитният екран е покрит със защитно фолио от двете страни. Отстранете защитните фолиа преди първа употреба.
- Поставете предпазния щит на главата си и го закрепете с помощта на лентата за глава. Силата на затягане на лентата за глава може да се регулира с помощта на гайката, разположена на лентата за глава.
- Защитният екран трябва да покрива цялото лице, за да осигури адекватна защита.
- Продуктът не осигурява неограничена защита на лицето. Не е предназначен за защита от високоскоростни частици и/или удари с висока енергия.
- Проверявайте продукта преди всяка употреба. Не използвайте продукта, ако откриете някакви повреди .



ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ПОДДРЪЖКА И СЪХРАНЕНИЕ

Поддържайте продукта чист. Почиствайте продукта със суха кърпа след всяка употреба. Ако е необходимо, използвайте кърпа, навлажнена с вода и сапун, след което избършете продукта със суха кърпа. Не използвайте химически разтворители.

Съхранявайте продукта на рафтове при температури между **-5°C и 40°C** , далеч от източници на топлина и/или запалване и пряка слънчева светлина. Избягвайте контакт с химикали.

ÉCRAN DE PROTECTION FACIAL EN PVC EVOTOOLS

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Ce produit offre une protection du visage contre les éclaboussures et les impacts de particules de faible et moyenne énergie.

La visière de protection se compose d'un bandeau semi-visière, d'un système de fixation sur la tête et d'un écran de protection transparent en polycarbonate.

MODE D'EMPLOI

- L'écran de protection est recouvert d'un film protecteur sur ses deux faces. Retirez les films protecteurs avant la première utilisation.
- Placez la visière sur votre tête et fixez-la à l'aide du bandeau. Le serrage du bandeau se règle grâce à l'écrou situé dessus.
- L'écran de protection doit couvrir l'intégralité du visage pour assurer une protection adéquate.
- Ce produit n'offre pas une protection faciale illimitée. Il n'est pas conçu pour protéger contre les particules projetées à grande vitesse et/ou les impacts à haute énergie.
- Inspectez le produit avant chaque utilisation. N'utilisez pas le produit si vous constatez des dommages .



INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE RANGEMENT

Maintenez le produit propre. Nettoyez-le avec un chiffon sec après chaque utilisation. Si nécessaire, utilisez un chiffon imbibé d'eau et de savon, puis essuyez-le avec un chiffon sec. N'utilisez pas de solvants chimiques.

Conserver le produit sur des étagères à une température comprise entre **-5 °C et 40 °C**, à l'abri de toute source de chaleur et/ou d'ignition et de la lumière directe du soleil. Éviter tout contact avec des produits chimiques.

EVOTOOLS PVC-Schutzgesichtsschutz

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG S

Das Produkt bietet Schutz für das Gesicht vor Spritzern und Stößen durch Partikel mit niedriger und mittlerer Energie.

Das Gesichtsschild besteht aus einem halben Visier-Kopfband, einem Kopfbefestigungssystem und einer transparenten Polycarbonat-Schutzscheibe.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

- Der Schutzbildschirm ist beidseitig mit einer Schutzfolie versehen. Bitte entfernen Sie die Schutzfolien vor dem ersten Gebrauch.
- Setzen Sie das Visier auf Ihren Kopf und befestigen Sie es mit dem Kopfband. Die Anzugskraft des Kopfbandes kann mithilfe der Mutter am Kopfband eingestellt werden.
- Um einen ausreichenden Schutz zu gewährleisten, muss das Schutzvisier das gesamte Gesicht bedecken.
- Das Produkt bietet keinen uneingeschränkten Gesichtsschutz. Es ist nicht zum Schutz vor Hochgeschwindigkeitspartikeln und/oder hochenergetischen Aufprallkräften bestimmt.
- Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor jedem Gebrauch. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie Beschädigungen feststellen .



WARTUNGS- UND LAGERHINWEISE

Halten Sie das Produkt sauber. Reinigen Sie es nach jedem Gebrauch mit einem trockenen Tuch. Verwenden Sie bei Bedarf ein mit Wasser und Seife angefeuchtetes Tuch und wischen Sie das Produkt anschließend mit einem trockenen Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie keine chemischen Lösungsmittel.

Lagern Sie das Produkt bei Temperaturen zwischen **-5 °C und 40 °C** , fern von Hitze- und/oder Zündquellen sowie direkter Sonneneinstrahlung. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Chemikalien.

Protetor facial de PVC EVOTOOLS

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO S

O produto oferece proteção para o rosto contra respingos e impactos de partículas de baixa e média energia.

O protetor facial consiste em uma faixa de cabeça com semi-viseira, um sistema de fixação na cabeça e uma tela protetora transparente de policarbonato.

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

- A tela de proteção possui uma película protetora em ambos os lados. Remova as películas protetoras antes da primeira utilização.
- Coloque a viseira na cabeça e prenda-a com a faixa de cabeça. A pressão da faixa pode ser ajustada usando a porca localizada na própria faixa.
- A película protetora deve cobrir todo o rosto para garantir proteção adequada.
- O produto não oferece proteção facial ilimitada. Não se destina à proteção contra partículas em alta velocidade e/ou impactos de alta energia.
- Inspeccione o produto antes de cada utilização. Não utilize o produto caso detete algum dano .



INSTRUÇÕES DE MANUTENÇÃO E ARMAZENAMENTO

Mantenha o produto limpo. Limpe-o com um pano seco após cada utilização. Se necessário, utilize um pano umedecido com água e sabão e, em seguida, seque-o com um pano seco. Não utilize solventes químicos.

Armazene o produto em prateleiras com temperatura entre **-5°C e 40°C** , longe de fontes de calor e/ou ignição e da luz solar direta. Evite o contato com produtos químicos.